		04-20-2000		B
FORM PTO-161	19A	CARLES AND SOME HALL HAS NOW HAVE THE CAME THE TANK		. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	I	I TRANS WENT BEEN WEST HILL HAN MADE THIS COME SENT THE	·	PATENT
		101327800		
7 1		JUI 321 000 UKDATION FORM COVER SHE	EET	gar manga Samanga Samanga
) ~ (3-00 m	PATENTS ONLY		OPR S
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original	inal document(s) or copy(ies).	2 2
Submission Typ	oe -	Conveyance Type		n
New	on (Non Dovondation)	Assignment	Security Agreemer	it 💈 🚅
Document I		License	Change of Name	MAR 13 AM II: OPR/FINANCE
	of PTO Error	Merger	Other	m i
Reel #	Frame #			.4
Corrective I		(For Us	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Governme	ant Agancies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental Fi		
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Uniroyal Chemical Con	npany, Inc.		12151999
Name (line 2)	A New Jersey Corporat	ion		
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties	If document to be recorded is an assignment
attached				and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name (line 1)	CK Holding Corporation			representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document form Assignment.)
rvarite (inte 1)	CK Holding Corporation			the transfer the transfer in 1997 in 1
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corporation			
Address (line 1)	Benson Road			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Middlebury City	CT/USA State/Country	06749 Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Ad		rst Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)		-		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	JI.Y	
)4/19/2000 TTDN11	00000350 4579561	TOR OTTIOL OSL OF		
)1 FC:581	600.00 (p)		
		ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet		
Regulatory Affairs, Off	ice of Management and Budget, Paperwor	en estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices, Chi k Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050		
	NO HOLI SEND KE QUESTS TO KECOF	D ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0013

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address	
•	Area Code and Telephone Number	860-275-8200
Name [Jacqueline P. Scheib, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Robinson & Cole LLP	
Address (line 2)	280 Trumbull Street	
Address (line 3)	Hartford, CT 06103	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.	# 4
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number (s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the I	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
09207204	4579561	4813970 4851158
	4654045	4830788 4851516
	4749784	4840643 4853466
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent ned by the first named executing inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	
	Application number PCT US9913950 PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 15
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 600.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accor		
(Enter for paymer	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 18-1685
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement and S	Signature	
	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a y is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depositein.	
Jacqueline P. So Name of Pers	'- '''' ///	<u>343/60</u> Date

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		110 B
FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties	
Name (line 1)	utacited		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Name (fine 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies) attached Enter additional Receiving	Mark if additional names of c	conveying parties	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document form Assignment.)
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment
Name (line 2)			and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 1)			he a separate document form Assignmeni.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or			additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent App	lication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r	numbers for the same pro	perty).
Patent	Application Number(s)	Patent Nur	mber(s)
	5772699	536055	51
	5874547		
	5904738		
			1

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 15, 1999 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") is from Uniroyal Chemical Company, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>") to CK Holding Corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications described on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to transfer the Patents to Assignee as a capital contribution made in accordance with certain corporate resolutions of Assignor.

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, heirs and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation, the right to any continuations, divisionals, reissues or reexaminations thereof, the right to prosecute any applications therefor, the right to have any continuations, divisionals, reissues or reexaminations issue in the name of the Assignee, and the right to sue for past and future infringement.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor will execute any and all additional documents that may be reasonably necessary to perfect the transfer of rights set forth herein.
- 3. <u>Binding Provisions</u>. This Agreement is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors, legal representatives, successors, and permitted assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Agreement and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Agreement shall be governed by the internal law, not the law of conflicts, of the State of Connecticut.

[next page is the signature page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Deed of Assignment of Patents as of the Effective Date.

UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.
By: Same Mulli Name: Barry J. Shainman Title: Secretary
CK HOLDING CORPORATION
By: Name: John T. Ferguson II Title: Secretary
STATE OF Connecticut)) :ss COUNTY OF New Haven)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15 th day of December, 1999, byB.J. Shainman of Uniroyal Chemical Company, Inc. as his act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public My commission expires:
STATE OF Connecticut)) :ss
COUNTY OF New Haven)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15 th day of December, 1999, by <u>J.T. Ferguson</u> FCK Holding Corporation as his act and deed, and the free act and deed of said company.
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0017

My commission expires:

Patents and Patent Applications - List A

Canada:

Patent No.	Application date	Application number	Expiration date
1137705	APR 24 1980	350,614	DEC 21 1999
1140587	MAR 28 1980	348,627	FEB 01 2000
1132541	JUN 27 1980	354,984	SEP 28 1999
1169420	SEP 16 1981	386,020	JUN 19 2001
1256429	JAN 07 1986	499,093	JUN 27 2006
1338739	FEB 15 1989	591,143	NOV 26 2013
1338740	FEB 15 1989	591,144	NOV 26 2013
	NOV 18 1997	2271817	NOV 18 2017

Europe:

Patent No.	Application date	Application number	Expiration date
	NOV 18 1997	97949486.1	NOV 18 2017
		0017449B	
		0018775B	
		0944674A	

Mexico:

Patent No.	Application date	Application number	Expiration date
	NOV 18 1997	9904562	

PCT:

Patent No.	Application date	Application number	Expiration date
		PCT/US97/21150	

United States:

Patent No.	Application date	Application number	Expiration date
4579561	JAN 09 1985	690,010	JAN 31 2004
4654045	JAN 30 1986	824,306	MAY 03 2005
4749784	FEB 10 1987	13,162	JUN 07 2005
4813970	FEB 10 1988	154,341	FEB 10 2008
4830788	NOV 20 1987	123,222	NOV 20 2007
4840643	MAR 16 1988	168,657	MAR 16 2008
4851158	NOV 20 1987	123,233	NOV 20 2007
4851516	NOV 20 1987	123,392	NOV 20 2007
4853466	NOV 20 1987	123,391	NOV 20 2007
5772699	FEB 10 1997	08/799023	MAR 13 2015
5874547	JUN 05 1997	08/869756	JUN 05 2017
	NOV 18 1997	09/207204	
5904738	JAN 28 1998	09/015062	JAN 28 2018

Japan:

Patent No.	Application date	Application number	Expiration date
2/2212			

Patents and Patent Applications - List B

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

Europe:

Patent No.	Application date	Application number	Expiration date
0618176	MAR 31 1994	94302368.9	MAR 31 2014

United States:

Patent No.	Application date	Application number	Expiration date
5360551	APR 01 1993	40,470	APR 01 2013

PCT:

Patent No.	Application Date	Application Number	Expiration Date
PCT/US99/13950	JUN 18 1999		